In addition the Buyer hereby agrees to provide the Seller with an additional credit in the amount 
of Two Hundred Thousand US Dollars ($200,000.00 USD) in the form of flight time on the 
Aircraft pursuant to a thy lease at an agreed upon hourly rate of Two Thousand Two Hundred 
Eleven and 64/100 US Dollars ($2,211.64 USD) plus an additional One Thousand US Dollars 
($1,000.00 USD) per each Aircraft landing. The Buyer shall make the Aircraft available to the 
Seller post Closing provided the Seller provides the Buyer with 14 day advance notice of each 
future flight plan.